
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
COUNTY OF KITTITAS 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. 2015· 109... 

TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER ##l FOR 
THE TEANAWAY PAVING PROJECT 

WHEREAS: The Board of County Comm~ssioners, in the best interest of the public, 
awarded the contract for the Combined Base Bid and Alternate Teanaway 
Road Improvements Project to Granite Construction Co. for the amount of 
$3,000,300.00; and 

WHEREAS: Additional scope was added to the contract due to unforeseen 
circumstances; and 

WHEREAS: The Contraot.or bas performed sajd work, as directed by the Kittitas 
County Engineer and submitted Force Account Statements pursuant to 
Section 1-09.6 of the WSDOT Standard Specifications; and 

WHEREAS: Said Force Accounts comprise additional costs of $46,546.65 and add six 
(6) working days to the contract, and thus, The Director of Public Works 
recommends approval of Change Order #2. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVli:D that the Board of County Commissioners, in 
the best interest of the public, does hereby approve Change Order #2 for 
the Teanaway Paving Project for the amount of $46,546.65. 

DATED on this 7th day of July, 2015, at Ellensburg, Washington. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
K1TT AS COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

ABSENT 
Paul Jewell, Commissioner 

\ . 
"(~\.ff'{ ~I?~/P tU Ie 
'Clerk of the Bo rd 



SHEET 1 OF 2 
DATE: 
06/16/201 S 

KJTTITAS COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT OF P BLI ! RVleE 

CHANGE ORDER 
I£J Ordcred by Englneel' in accol'da11ce with Section 
1.04.4 of the Standlll'd Speclficlltions 

I'8l Chlll1llt ordt.lT Jl'(lI~,~b~ COJllIllClot 

TO: Granite Consu'uction 
80 Pond Road 
Yakima, WA 98901 

CHANGE ORDER NUMEF.R 

2 

HNDORSED B'Y: 

I~~~~ 
l)ROJECT TI'I1..E: Tellllaway Paving P,'oject 

Signaturc.JL tJA,(--
Tille:~.A.P7~ 

CONSUN'!' GlVEN BY SURETY: (When 
required) 

B>': __ --:"--::-_ __ ~-
Anoruuy ·in·fnc! Date 

Conn'act No. RC1560·B 1 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

YOU ARE ORDERED TO PIZRFORM THE fOLLOWfNG DESCRIBED WORK UPON R BeEL'PT OF AN 
APPROVED C'OPY Oli' nu.s CHANGE ORD6R. THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY PROPOSE.') TO 
UNDERTAKU ANn COMPLETE THI IMPROVEMENT, IN ACCORDANCE Wl1'i-I 'A1D PLAN, 
SPECIFICATIONS, AND CONTRACT, AND THE FOLLOWING SCHRODt · ()RRATE AND PRICES: 

Pm uant to Section \-09,6 on he WSOOT ndard Specifications, this Chan e Order facilitntes payment' for 
lIudiuollRI force account work pel'f<>nned by the contl1\ctoJ' Oil II time and materials basis 8 irel1li1;td below. 

CONTRACT 11MB 

6 additional working days are added to this contract due to this change order. 

Onrc.HNAL 
CONTRACT AMOUNT 
$3,000,300,00 

CURRENT CONTRACT ESTlfvlATE.D NUT 
AMOUNT CHANGE THIS 
$3,098,125.00 ORDER $46,546.65 

APPROVED 

ESTIMATED CONTRACT TOTAL 
AFTER CHANGE 
$3,144,671.65 

=-/'li~a-..~Roo:::.>oO' "'="""ltoOl.--_--=--~Q7 1 1)7/1 5 
cfuiIfP;o)I Date 

~diK-
DAle 

BOllrd of County Conunissioners 



SHEET 2of2 KITTIT AS COUNTY Teanaway Paving Pl'oject 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
Cbange Order #3 

CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE 

ITEM BID. DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT ESTIMATED f:Sl IMATED 
NO. NO. MEAS PRICE QUANTITY CHANGE FROM 

THE ORIGINAL 
C:ON'J'I(ACT 

I Total G.C. Labor Costs $16,626.12 

2 Total G.C. Equipment Costs $10,152.84 

3 Total Rental Equipment & Material Costs $6,939.57 

4 Total Subcontractor Labor Costs $6,756.57 

5 Gen. Contractor overhead profit (17.%) $4,987.14 

ESTIMATED TOTAL COST $46,546.65 




